TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM407669

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sol Boards, Inc.		11/30/2016	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scott Benston	
Doing Business As:	Surf The Earth	
Street Address:	47 Da Gullah Way	
City:	Pawleys Island	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29585	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86794999	SURF THE EARTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735302252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735302052

Email: pnussbaum@csglaw.com, jlee@csglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Nussbaum Address Line 1: One Boland Drive

Address Line 2: Chiesa Shahinian & Giantomasi PC Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nussbaum
SIGNATURE:	/peter nussbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=SurfTheEarthAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005936 FRAME: 0979

900386946

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") made the 29th day of September, 2016 by and between Sol Boards, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Oregon with its principal business address at 1001 SW Emkay Dr., Ste. 100, Bend, Oregon 97702 ("Assignor") and Scott Benston d/b/a Surf The Earth, an individual with a principal business address at 47 Da Gullah Way, Pawleys Island, South Carolina 29585 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark Application Serial No. 86/794,999 for the mark SURF THE EARTH in International Class 12 for electric skateboards; motorized skateboards; motorized, electric, self-propelled, wheeled, personal mobility and transportation devices, namely, skateboards and scooters (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all rights in and to the Mark to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire all rights in and to the Mark, including any and all common law rights in and to the Mark, and any and all applications related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to said Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and together with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past and future infringements thereof, subject to that certain Settlement Agreement effective as of September 29, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

	By: Name: SEFF DOWELL Title: PRESIDENT
STATE OF	
: ss: COUNTY OF)
Inc., the corporation	y sworn did depose and say that he is the <u>framer</u> of Sol Boards, described in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that he signed that he was authorized by said corporation to sign said document on its

behalf.

OFFICIAL STAMP ALLISON L CAMPBELL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 930139

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 01, 2018

RECORDED: 12/06/2016

11C3.

6079470.1